OF PUBLICATION

October 4, 2024

The Regional Municipality of Peel

Dixie Road from Queen Street to Springtown Trail, Brampton, Ontario

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: DIXIE ROAD NOISE WALL INSTALLATION FROM QUEEN STREET TO SPRINGTOWN TRAIL WEST WALL WORKS PHASE 1, CITY OF BRAMPTON, PROJECTS 10-4020 AND 14-4020

To the above premises was substantially performed on: September 24, 2024

Date certi cate signed: October 2, 2024

Name of owner: The Regional Municipality of Peel

Address for service: 10 Peel Centre Drive, Brampton Ontario, L6T 4B9

Name of contractor: Anthony Furlano Construction Inc.

Address for service: 14 Cherry Lane, New Tecumseth, ON L9R 0M1

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: Claims for Lien are to be submitted electronically to the Regional Clerk of The Regional Municipality of Peel by email at the following address: regional.clerk@peelregion.ca

Publication date: October 4, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-98327</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-98327</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice